

Date: 04-03-2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

SYMBOL: MIEL

Sub: Manglam Infra & Engineering Limited as the Lowest Bidder (L1) for Consultancy Services for Authoritys Engineer for Supervision of 0.000 to Ch km 21.411 in the state of Maharashtra worth Rs. 1,97,24,000/-

Reference: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that **Manglam Infra & Engineering Limited** emerges as the Lowest Bidder (L1) from Ministry of Road Transport and Highways of India for "Consultancy Services for Authoritys Engineer for Supervision of 0.000 to Ch km 21.411 in the state of Maharashtra." for Tender ID: 2024 MoRTH 799453 1.

## Details of project enclosed as Annexure -1

This disclosure is submitted as a practice of enhanced corporate governance facilitating dissemination of the information to various stakeholders of the organisation.

Kindly take the same on your records & acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,
For, MANGLAM INFRA & ENGINEERING LIMITED



Neha Jain

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: A60792

## Annexure – 1

S.No.	Particulars	Details of Project
a)	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/'contract(s);	Ministry of Road Transport and Highways of India
b)	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	General Contract Conditions
c)	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/international entity;	Domestic Entity
d)	Nature of order(s)/contract(s);	Consultancy Services for Authoritys Engineer for Supervision of 0.000 to Ch km 21.411 in the state of Maharashtra. Tender ID: 2024_MoRTH_799453_1
e)	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic
f)	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	18 Months
g)	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	Rs. 1,97,24,000/-
h)	Whether the promoter/ promoter No group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
i)	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) No would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at arm's length"	No

Signature:

Name: Mr. Sanjeev Shrivastava

**Designation: GM (Admin & Operations)** 

Date: 04.03.2025